HORAIRE DE JUGEMENT/ JUDGING SCHEDULE

ARENA DE STE-ANNE-DE-LA-PERADE, QC

ASSOCIATION CANINE DE LA MAURICIE
Vendredi 24 juin 2022
Friday, June 24, 2022

Group 1 - Sporting
Ring 1 - 9h00am  Judge: William Byrne

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

8 Barbet 3-4-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Braque dAuvergne - Misc 1-0-0-0
4  Griffon (WH Pointer) 0-4-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-1
2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-1
16 Retriever (Golden) 6-4-4-2
4 Baby Puppy 1-3
6 Retriever (Labrador) 2-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4  Retriever (NSDT) 0-3-1-0
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 2-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
8 Spaniel (French) 4-3-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-0-0-1
2 Weimaraner 0-1-1-0
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
5 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 1-4-0-0
3 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-2-0-1
70 Dogs / 7 Baby Puppy
Groupe / Group:1h00 pm
Group 2 - Hounds
Ring 2- 2h45pm  Judge: Ronald Mahon
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
0  Whippet 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 0-3-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
4  Dachshund (SLH) 1-3-0-0
1 Dachshund (SSH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0

3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-2-0
4 Saluki 0-0-3-1
20 Dogs / 3 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 3 - Working
Ring 3- 2h00 pm  Judge: Judith Byrne
4  Akita 0-0-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4  Alaskan Malamute 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-0-2
4  Boxer 0-2-1-1
0 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Great Dane 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-0-1
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-1
10 Samoyed 1-7-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1
35 Dogs / 6 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 4 - Terriers
Ring 2- 1h30 pm  Judge: Ronald Mahon
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
4  Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Border Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Cairn Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-2-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Russell Terrier - Misc 1-0-0-0
7  Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-7-0-0
4 Airedale Terrier 1-2-1-0
24 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 5 - Toys
Ring 1- 1h30 pm  Judge: William Byrne
27 lItalian Greyhound  (Booster) 1-16-8-2
7 Cavalier KC Spaniel 2-4-0-1
2 Chihuahua Long Coat) 0-1-0-1
1 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 0-1-0-0
3 English Toy Spaniel 0-2-1-0
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
7 Pomeranian 4-2-1-0

1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
3 Pug 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-1-0-1
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

57 Dogs / 3 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 6 - Non-Sporting
Ring 2- 10h30am  Judge: Ronald Mahon
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
6 French Bulldog 2-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Japanese Spitz 1-1-1-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-4-0-0
5 Shiba Inu 1-3-1-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
5 Japanese Akita 3-1-0-1
7 Dalmatian 1-4-0-2
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
35 Dogs / 2 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 7 - Herding
Ring 3- 9h00 am  Judge: Judith Byrne
7  Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 2-2-2-1
3 Baby Puppy 0-3
11 Shetland Sheepdog 4-6-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-1-1-0
14 Australian Shepherd 3-5-4-2
3 Baby Puppy 2-1
1 Beauceron - Misc 0-1-0-0
8 Belgian Shepherd 3-2-0-3
7 Border Collie - Misc 2-4-0-1
4 Bouvier Des Flandres 2-1-1-0
1 Briard 1-0-0-0
4  Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
2 German Shepherd 1-1-0-0
4 Old English Sheepdog 2-1-1-0

68 Dogs / 8 Baby Puppy
1h30 pm

BEST IN SHOW MEILLEUR DE L’EXPOSITION

Ring 1

Judge: William Byrne



GROUPE 3 LIMITED BREED SHOW - ASSOC.

MAURICIE
Vendredi 24 juin 2022
Friday, June 24, 2022

PRPOFRPNMNENNDWONS

Ring 2 - 9h00 am

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Portuguese Water Dog
Saint Bernard
Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

32 Dogs
Group follows last breed

Judge: Ronald Mahon

0-0-3-1
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-2
0-2-1-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-6-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1

The ACM Junior Handling Competition will

La Compétition Jeunes Manieurs ACM
auralieu a 12h Dimanche 26 Juin a

I’extérieur. Ring 1

take place at 12h Sunday June 26

(outdoors) Ring 1

ASSOCIATION CANINE DE LA MAURICIE

Samedi 25 juin 2022
Saturday, June 25, 2022

Group 1 - Sporting
Ring 1 - 8h30 am

Judge: Ronald Mahon

Group 3 - Working
Ring 2 - 8h30 am

Judge: William Byrne

19 Retriever (Golden) (Booster) 5-8-4-2
4 Baby Puppy 0-4
14 Spaniel (French) 6-6-1-1
Ring 1- 1h30 pm
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 1-1-0-0
3 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 1-2-0-0
3 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-2-0-1
8 Barbet 3-4-1-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
4 Griffon (WH Pointer) 0-4-0-0
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-1
2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-1
4  Retriever (NSDT) 0-3-1-0
2 Setter (English) 0-2-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 2-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-1-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth) 1-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Weimaraner 1-2-0-0
11 Retriever (Labrador) (Booster) 4-6-0-1
86 Dogs / 8 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 2 - Hounds
Ring 3- 8h30am  Judge: Judith Byrne
1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
0  Whippet 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4  Dachshund (MLH) 0-3-1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
4  Dachshund (SLH) 1-3-0-0
1 Dachshund (SSH) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-1
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-2-0
4 Saluki 0-0-3-1

21 Dogs / 3 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

4 Akita 0-0-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
5 Alaskan Malamute 2-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-0-2
4  Boxer 0-2-1-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-1
11 Samoyed 1-7-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0
2 Siberian Husky 1-0-0-1
38 Dogs / 7 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 4 - Terriers
Ring 4 - 2h45 pm  Judge: William Byrne
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
4  Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Border Terrier 0-3-0-0
2 Cairn Terrier 0-2-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-2-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Russell Terrier - Misc 1-0-0-0
7  Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-7-0-0
4  Airedale Terrier 1-2-1-0
26Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 5 - Toys
Ring 2- 1h00 pm  Judge: Judith Byrne
8 Cavalier KC Spaniel 2-5-0-1
4 Chihuahua Long Coat) 0-3-0-1
5 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 3-2-0-0
3 English Toy Spaniel 0-2-1-0
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
7 Pomeranian 4-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
3 Pug 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-1-0-1



4 Yorkshire Terrier 0-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
27 ltalian Greyhound  (Booster) 0-17-8-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
65 Dogs / 5 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 6 - Non-Sporting
Ring 2- 10h30am  Judge: William Byrne
1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 French Bulldog 2-2-1-1
3 Japanese Spitz 1-1-1-0
4  Poodle (Miniature) 0-4-0-0
6 Shibalnu 2-3-1-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
3 Japanese Akita 2-1-0-0
7 Dalmatian 1-4-0-2
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
35 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 7 - Herding
Ring 3- 9h45am  Judge: Anna Hewson
17 Australian Shepherd 5-6-4-2
4 Baby Puppy 2-2
1 Beauceron - Misc 0-1-0-0
6 Belgian Shepherd 2-2-0-2
1 Berger Picard 1-0-0-0
7 Border Collie - Misc 2-4-0-1
3 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-1-1-0
1 Briard 1-0-0-0
4 Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-0-0
2 German Shepherd 1-1-0-0
4 Old English Sheepdog 2-1-1-0
1h00 pm
9  Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 2-4-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
11 Shetland Sheepdog 4-6-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 4-2-1-0

75 Dogs / 7 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

NATIONAL - ITALIAN GREYHOUND CLUB OF
CANADA
Samedi 25 juin 2022
Saturday, June 25, 2022

Puppy Sweeps
Ring 1- 10h10 am  Judge: Lyzane Hamel

Males 12-18(3)
Females 4-6(1) : 6-9(2) : 9-12(1) : 12-18(4)

Veterans Sweeps

Males 7-9(1)
Females 9-11(1)

Ring 1- 10h45am  Judge: Ronald Mahon

29 lItalian Greyhound 1*-19*-9-2
*Includes 1 Vet Dogs/1 Vet Bitches
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Alt1-0
1 Stud dog class
3 Brood bitch class
1 Brace

29 Dogs
2 Baby Puppy /1 Alt / 2 Veterans
Jeunes Manieurs / Junior Handling

BEST IN SHOW / MEILLEUR DE L’EXPOSITION
Ring1 Judge: Judith Byrne

CLUB DES EPAGNEULS FRANCAIS
Samedi 25 juin 2022
Saturday, June 25, 2022

Ring 3- 2h30pm  Judge: Anna Hewson

21 Spaniel (French) 10-7-2-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

21 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy

TECKELS/DACHSHUNDS LIMITED BREED SHOW
- ASSOC. MAURICIE
Samedi 25 juin 2022
Saturday, June 25, 2022

Ring 3- 3h30 pm  Judge: Anna Hewson

4  Dachshund (MLH) 0-3-1-0

1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1

4 Dachshund (SLH) 1-3-0-0

1 Dachshund (SSH) 0-1-0-0

2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-1
12 Dogs

Group follows last breed

CLUB DU LABRADOR DU QUEBEC
Samedi 25 juin 2022
Saturday, June 25, 2022

Puppy Sweeps
Ring 4 - 9h00am  Judge: Jen Harmon

Males 4-6(1): 9-12(2) : 12-18(3)

Females 4-6(2) : 6-9(1) : 9-12(1) : 12-18(2)
Veterans Sweeps

Males 7-9(2)

Ring 4 - 9h30am  Judge: Dr. Kathryn Sneider

26 Retriever (Labrador) 11*-12-2-2
*Includes 1 Vet Dogs
*Includes 2 Field Dogs
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

26 Dogs / 3 Baby Puppy / 1 Veterans

CLUB DU GOLDEN RETRIEVER DU QUEBEC
Samedi 25 juin 2022
Saturday, June 25, 2022

Puppy Sweeps
Ring 4 - 12h30 pm  Judge: Nicole Caron

Males 4-6(1) : 9-12(3) : 12-18(1)
Females 4-6(6) : 6-9(1) : 9-12(1) : 12-18(1)
Ring 4 - 1h15pm  Judge: Julie Mackinnon

24 Retriever (Golden) 9*-10-3-3
*Includes 1 Vet Dogs
6 Baby Puppy 1-5

24 Dogs / 6 Baby Puppy / 1 Veterans
Jeunes Manieurs / Junior Handling

SVP PAS DE ROULOTTES AVANT
1:00PM
JEUDI 23 JUIN

PLEASE NO TRAILER BEFORE
1:00PM ON THURSDAY JUNE 23

VOUS UTILISEZ UN AIR CONDITIONNE
SVP UTILISER VOTRE GENERATRICE
IF YOU NEED AIR CONDITIONNING, PLEASE USE
YOUR GENERATOR



ASSOCIATION CANINE DE LA MAURICIE

Dimanche 26 juin 2022
Sunday, June 26, 2022

Group 1 - Sporting
Ring 2 - 8h00 am

13 Retriever (Labrador) (Booster)
18 Retriever (Golden)
3 Baby Puppy 0-3

8 Barbet

3 Baby Puppy 1-2
Griffon (WH Pointer)
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (French)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth)
Weimaraner
Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am. Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Spaniel (Clumber)
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73 Dogs / 6 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

Judge: Judith Byrne

5-7-0-1
4-8-4-2

3-4-1-0

0-4-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-1
0-3-1-0
0-2-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-1
1-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-2-0-1
0-0-1-0

Group 2 - Hounds

Group 6 - Non-Sporting
Ring 1- 11h30am  Judge: Anna Hewson

Ring 3- 1h00 pm  Judge: William Byrne

1 Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
0  Whippet 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Dachshund (SLH) 1-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
4 Saluki 0-0-3-1

13 Dogs
3 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 3 - Working
Ring 1- 2h15pm  Judge: Anna Hewson

4 Akita 0-0-3-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Alaskan Malamute 1-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-1-0-2
4  Boxer 0-2-1-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-0-2
3 Baby Puppy 0-3
1 Great Dane 1-0-0-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Saint Bernard 0-0-0-1
11 Samoyed 1-7-1-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0
2 Siberian Husky 1-0-0-1
36 Dogs / 7 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 4 - Terriers
Ring 4 - 12h30 pm  Judge: Judith Byrne
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-2-0-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Russell Terrier - Misc 1-0-0-0
7  Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-7-0-0
4 Airedale Terrier 1-2-1-0
22 Dogs / 1 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 5 - Toys
Ring 1- 8h30am  Judge: Anna Hewson
8 Cavalier KC Spaniel 2-5-0-1
4 Chihuahua Long Coat) 0-3-0-1
3 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 2-1-0-0
3 English Toy Spaniel 0-2-1-0
23 ltalian Greyhound 0-14-7-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
6 Pomeranian 3-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-1-0-0
3 Pug 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-1-0-1
4 Yorkshire Terrier 0-4-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

58 Dogs / 4 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

4 Japanese Akita 2-1-0-1
6 Dalmatian 0-4-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1h00 pm

1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 French Bulldog 2-2-1-1
3 Japanese Spitz 1-1-1-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 0-4-0-0
6 Shiba Inu 2-3-1-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

35 Dogs / 2 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed
Group 7 - Herding
Ring 3- 8h00am  Judge: William Byrne

16 Australian Shepherd 4-6-4-2

4 Baby Puppy 2-2
1 Beauceron - Misc 0-1-0-0
7 Belgian Shepherd 2-3-0-2
1 Berger Picard 1-0-0-0
8 Border Collie - Misc 2-4-1-1
4 Bouvier Des Flandres 2-1-1-0
1 Briard 1-0-0-0
4  Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-0-0
3 German Shepherd 1-2-0-0
4 Old English Sheepdog 2-1-1-0
9  Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 2-4-2-1

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
11 Shetland Sheepdog 4-6-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
9 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 5-3-1-0

80 Dogs / 8 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

BEST IN SHOW MEILLEUR DE L’EXPOSITION
Ring 1  Judge: Ronald Mahon



GROUPE 7 LIMITED BREED SHOW - ASSOC.
MAURICIE
dimanche 26 juin 2022
Sunday, June 26, 2022

Ring 2- 1h00 pm  Judge: Ronald Mahon

11 Australian Shepherd 3-3-3-2
1 Beauceron - Misc 0-1-0-0
5 Belgian Shepherd 1-1-0-3
7 Border Collie - Misc 1-4-1-1
4 Bouvier Des Flandres 2-1-1-0
1 Briard 1-0-0-0
4  Collie (Rough) 1-2-0-1
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
3 German Shepherd 1-2-0-0
4  Old English Sheepdog 2-1-1-0
9  Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 2-4-2-1
10 Shetland Sheepdog 4-5-0-1
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-1-1-0
65 Dogs

Group follows last breed

LABRADOR RETRIEVER CLUB OF CANADA
dimanche 26 juin 2022
Sunday, June 26, 2022

Puppy Sweeps
Ring 4 - 8h45am  Judge: Heather Johnson

Males 4-6(1) : 9-12(2) : 12-18(3)
Females 4-6(2) : 6-9(1) : 9-12(1) : 12-18(3)

Veterans Sweeps
Males 7-9(2)

Ring 4 - 9h30 am  Judge: Julie Mackinnon

29 Retriever (Labrador) 12*-13-2-3
*Includes 1 Vet Dogs
*Includes 1 Field Dogs
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

29 Dogs / 3 Baby Puppy / 1 Veterans

LE CLUB DU GOLDEN RETRIEVER DU CANADA
GOLDEN RETRIEVER CLUB OF CANADA
dimanche 26 juin 2022
Sunday, June 26, 2022

Puppy Sweeps
Ring 4 - 1h45 pm  Judge: Cindy Bergeron

Males 4-6(1) : 9-12(3) : 12-18(1)

Females 4-6(6) : 6-9(1) : 9-12(1) : 12-18(1)

Ring 4 - 2h30 pm  Judge: Dr. Kathryn Sneider

23 Retriever (Golden) 7-10-3-3
7 Baby Puppy 1-6

23 Dogs / 7 Baby Puppy

Fri Sat Sun
Group 1 70 85 73
Group 2 20 21 13
Group 3 35 38 36
Group 4 24 26 22
Group 5 58 66 59
Group 6 35 35 35
Group 7 68 75 80

310 346 318
Specialties 0 121 63
Baby Puppy 29 32 32
Limited Shows 32 12 65
TOTALS: 371 513 478

SVP PAS DE ROULOTTES AVANT
1:00PM
JEUDI 23 JUIN

PLEASE NO TRAILER BEFORE

1:00PM ON THURSDAY JUNE 23
VOUS UTILISEZ UN AIR CONDITIONNE
SVP UTILISER VOTRE GENERATRICE
IF YOU NEED AIR CONDITIONNING, PLEASE USE
YOUR GENERATOR

Aréna de Ste-Anne-de-la-Pérade
161 Gamelin
Ste-Anne-de-la-Pérade,GOX 2J0, Qc

De Montréal & Québec Autoroute 40,
sortie 236 tourner a droite sur 2éme
Avenue,

a Gauche sur rue Principale, a droite sur
rue Ste Anne,

a droite sur Rue Gamelin

From Montreal & Quebec Highway 40
exit 236, turn right on 2nd avenue
Left on rue Principale, Right on rue Ste
Anne
Right on rue Gamelin.

Il TRES IMPORTANT
IL NE SERA PAS PERMIS DE CIRCULER
(Chiens et Propriétaires) SUR LE TERRAIN

DE SOCCER EN ARRIERE DE L’ARENA

VERY IMPORTANT
NO DOGS OR OWNERS WILL BE
ALLOWED IN THE SOCCER FIELD
BEHIND THE ARENA

AVIS AUX EXPOSANTS
NOTICE TO EXHIBITORS

Dans un but de propreté et de salubrité évident, nous
vous serions grandement reconnaissants de bien
vouloir disposer de tous les cadeaux solides de vos
meilleurs amis. A cette fin, nous mettrons a votre
disposition des SACS DE PLASTIQUE et des
POUBELLES dans I'aréna et sur le terrain

S.v.p ne pas oublier I’hétel.

Merci de votre collaboration.

In view of our aim to maintain cleanliness and health
measures, we would be very grateful if you would
pick up and throw away your dog’s “pooh”. For this
purpose, we have put at your disposal PLASTIC
BAGS and CONTAINERS in the arena and on the
ground. We know that you will have the same
concern for your hotel’s surroundings.

Thank you very much for you cooperation.

RALLYE OBEISSANCE / ||



RALLY OBEDIENCE
Samedi 25 Juin / Saturday, June 25

Ring 5 - Essai/ Trial #1
Ms. Marléne Richard - 8:30am

Master: 700, 703, 704, 720

Excellent B: 700, 707, 718, 741

Advanced B: 708

Advanced A : 701, 721

Intermediate: 702,706, 725

Novice B : 736, 738, 746

Novice A: 712, 714, 715, 716, 719, 722, 723,
727,729, 730, 731, 732, 733, 734, 737, 739
745

Total: 34 chiens / dogs

RALLYE OBEISSANCE /
RALLY OBEDIENCE
Dimanche 26 Juin / Sunday, June 26

Ring 5 - Essai/ Trial #4
Ms. Linda Lehouillier - 1:00pm

Excellent B: 705, 707, 709, 718

Advanced B : 706, 708. 711

Advanced A: 728

Novice B: 724, 731, 738, 742

Novice A: 713, 714, 715, 716, 719, 722, 723,
731, 734, 744, 745

Total: 22 chiens / dogs

RALLYE OBEISSANCE /
RALLY OBEDIENCE

Samedi 25 Juin / Saturday June 25
Ring 5 - Essai/ Trial #2
Ms. Marléene Richard - 1:00pm

Master: 703, 704, 720

Excellent B: 705, 707, 718, 743

Advanced B: 706, 708

Advanced A: 701, 728

Intermediate: 702, 725

Novice B : 736, 738, 746

Novice A: 712, 713, 714, 719, 722, 723, 727,
730, 731, 732, 733, 734, 737, 739, 744, 745

Total: 32 chiens / dogs

RALLYE OBEISSANCE
RALLY OBEDIENCE

Dimanche 26 Juin / Sunday, June 26

Ring 6 - Essai/ Trial #3
Ms. Linda Lehouillier - 8:30am

Master: 704

Excellent B: 700, 707, 718, 741

Advanced B: 700, 706, 708

Advanced A: 721

Intermediate: 725

Novice B : 738, 742

Novice A: 712, 714, 715, 716, 717, 719, 722,
723, 729, 731, 734, 735, 739, 745

Total: 27chiens / dogs

OBEISSANCE / OBEDIENCE
Judges will break for lunch at their own discretion
Les juges prendront un arrét quand ils le jugeront

nécessaire

Samedi 26 Juin / Saturday, June 26
Ring 6- Essai/ Trial #1
Ms. Nathalie Robitaille - 8:30am

Pré-Novice: 602, 605, 616, 619, 635
Novice A: 600, 604, 606, 629, 630
Novice B: 607, 611, 623

Open HA: 601,633

Open 18A: 617, 626, 628

Open 18B: 603, 608, 613, 614, 620
Utility B: 603, 612, 613

Total: 26 chiens / dogs

Ring 6 - Essai/ Trial #2
Mr Marie-Johanne Coutier- 1:00pm

Pré-Novice: 602, 605, 619, 621
Novice A: 600, 604, 629, 630, 632
Novice B : 607, 610, 623

Open HA: 601, 633

Open 18A: 617, 626, 628

Open 18B: 603, 613, 614, 624
Utility B : 603, 612, 613, 624

Total: 25 chiens / dogs

OBEISSANCE / OBEDIENCE
Dimanche 26 Juin / Sunday, June 26

Ring6 - Essai/ Trial #3
Mr Nathalie Robitaille - 8:30am

Pré-Novice: 602, 605, 619, 621, 634
Novice A: 616, 630, 632

Open HA: 601

Open 18A: 617, 626, 628

Open 18B: 608, 613, 614, 618, 620
Utility A: 609

Utility B : 612, 613

Total: 20 chiens / dogs

Ring 7 - Essai/ Trial #4
Ms Marie-Johanne Cloutier - 1:00pm

Pré-Novice: 605, 621, 627
Novice A: 606

Novice B : 615, 625

Open 18A: 626

Open 18B: 613, 614, 618, 624
Utility B : 612, 613, 624

Total: 14 chiens /dogs

SVP PAS DE ROULOTTES AVANT
1:00PM
JEUDI 23 JUIN

PLEASE NO TRAILER BEFORE
1:00PM ON THURSDAY JUNE 23

VOUS UTILISEZ UN AIR CONDITIONNE
SVP UTILISER VOTRE GENERATRICE
IF YOU NEED AIR CONDITIONNING, PLEASE USE
YOUR GENERATOR



